
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Dates for the Diary 

Monday 21st October INSET – school closed to pupils 

Wednesday 23rd October Flu Vaccinations in school 

Thursday 24th October Halloween Disco  P1-3 5.30-6.30pm and P4-7 6.45-8pm 

Mon 28th Oct – Fri 1st Nov Walk to School Week 

Tuesday 29th October P1 curriculum Evening, 6-7pm 

Wednesday 30th October Theatre company visit school – Aladdin  - for the Whole school pm 

Open Classroom 3.35 – 4pm 

Thursday 31st October  Stay and Play in ELC     2-3pm 

Wed 6th + Thu 7th November Parent’s evening 

Mon 11th November Remembrance Assembly, led by P4, 2.45pm start, P4 families welcome 

Mon 11th – Fri 15th Nov Anti-Bullying Week – theme #Respect Means 

Thu 14th November Parent Council Meeting 6-7pm 

Friday 29th November Christmas Fayre 

Mon 2nd  +Tue 3rd December School Holiday 

Thursday 5th December Family Workshops pm 

Sunday 8th December Bag Packing at Sainsburys (Parent Council fundraiser) 

Tuesday 10th December P6 Show, afternoon and evening performance, supported by P4 and P5 

Wednesday 11th December Christmas Service at Church  

Mon 16th – Fri 20th Dec Christmas Story Week 

Monday 16th December P6 trip to the Panto am 

 P4/5 Christmas party pm 

Tuesday 17th December P6/7 Christmas Party pm 

Wednesday 18th December P2/3 Christmas Party pm 

Thursday 19th December ELC4 / P1 Christmas party pm 

Friday 20th December ELC2 / ELC3 Christmas Party am 

Last Day of Term. 
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Parking   

When you park in the layby at pick up time, you are putting Childrens’ lives at risk. The buses can’t park 

properly, and families are trying to dodge between vehicles. This week has been very upsetting for some who 

have witnessed several near misses. PLEASE take care of each other and do NOT park in the laybys or on the 

yellow lines. 



P 
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NATIONAL NURTURE AWARD 

We are delighted to announce that Edenside has 
recently been recognised as a National Nurturing 
School. The award was the culmination of 2 years 
of development work undertaken by all staff and 
pupils. We are very proud of this achievement. 
We even got a plaque! 
 
A huge THANK YOU to Mrs Pearce and Mrs White 
for leading this development work. We are 
looking forward to continuing to prioritise 
nurturing approaches in our school.  
 

 

The Plaque 

 

 

ELC – out and about 

Some of ELC have been to the 

garden centre to pick up bulbs for us 

to plant. Thank you for your bulb 

vouchers! Small groups of ELC 

children have been visiting the 

library each week. They are having a 

lovely story time and then getting to 

bring a story book back to ELC. 

Asda Cash Pots for Schools 

If you shop at Asda, or someone in your family does. Please ask them to download the ASDA rewards app, 

opt in to the ‘cashpot for schools’ and select Edenside (our postcode is TD5 7JP). Every time money is spent 

at ASDA before the end of November, the school will benefit. We have £100.63 in our cash pot just now. 

Thanks for all who have chosen our school already! Follow the link for more information Cashpot for schools 

(asda.com) 

 P6 – Theatre Visit 

A new tradition which started last year, was for the P6s to go to a theatre and have the experience of seeing 

a live performance. It was a great success and we have booked for the current P6s to get that opportunity 

this December. The week before the visit they will be presenting their show to the school, so they will 

understand all the effort that goes into a production! We are asking for £10 for the tickets, which will be put 

on to Parent Pay after the holidays. The visit is in school time. 

Stay and Play / Open classroom 

ELC families, you are invited to stay and Play on 

Thursday 31st October 2-3pm. 

P1-7 families are invited to our open classroom 

event 3.35-4pm on Wednesday 30th October. 

These are informal drop ins for you to see what 

your child is doing in ELC or school.  

P1 Curriculum Evening 

This is a very important meeting, for us to share with 

you about the approaches we take when teaching 

your child in P1. It will help you support your child 

with their learning at home too! 

Please come along to the P1 classroom 6-7pm on 

Tuesday 29th October. 

https://www.asda.com/cashpotforschools
https://www.asda.com/cashpotforschools

